

U.S. Offshore Championship for the Lloyd Phoenix Trophy Organizing Authority: US Sailing Hosted by Naval Academy Sailing

September 14 – 17, 2023

Notice of Race Amendment #3

Section 1. RULES Delete and replace with:

**"1. Rules** This regatta will be governed by The Racing Rules of Sailing (RRS), the prescriptions of US Sailing, US Sailing Championship Committee Conditions, the current Offshore Championship Conditions, the US Sailing Monohull Special Equipment Regulations (SER) Nearshore Category, except as these are changed by the Notice of Race (NoR) and Sailing Instructions (SI)."

Posted September 13, 2023

Bruce Bingman

Bruce Bingman Chair, US Sailing Offshore Championship Committee